A/D 581-40

## 10/479997

## DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 DEC 2003

09-28-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1596 **DOCKET NO. 4590-240** 07 102845694 hed original documents or copy thereto: To the Honorable Commissioner Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): THALES Name: 1. Laurent JARDIN 45 rue de Villiers Street Address: Jean-Rene VERBEQUE City: **Neuilly-sur-Seine Erick COPPOLINO** State: Zip: 92200 3. Nature of conveyance: Country: FRANCE □ Merger ■ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement □ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No Execution Date: November 19, 2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: n/a B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: one concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ \_\_\_\_\_40.00 Enclosed Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER Authorized to be charged to deposit account Credit Card payment form enclosed Internal Address: Deposit account number: 07-1337 Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Zip: 22314 City: Alexandria State: VA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature. Zennth M. Berner Signature December 9, 2003 Kenneth M. Berner, 37,093 Name of Person, Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 015854 FRAME: 0942

## **Assignment of Application**

Page 1 of 2

SERT NAMES ID RESIDENCE JORESS OF IE INVENTORS	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Laurent JARDIN - 190, rue des Loriots -33127 SAINT JEAN D'ILLAC FRANCE		
		Jean-René VERBEQUE – 62 Grande Rue – 91510 LARDY - FRANC	E	
		Erick COPPOLINO - 8, rue Péricot - 33160 ST MEDARD EN JALLE	S-FRANCE	
	~*****			
	W			
SERT TITLE FINVENTION:			, respectively,	
	have invented certain	n new and useful improvements in: METHOD OF SYNTHESIZING AN		
ISERT DATE IN- ENTORS SIGNED ECLARATION:	INTERVISIBILITY IN	MAGE	w. 11.	
	for which an applicati	on for Letters Patent was executed on		
ISERT NAME ND ADDRESS OF OMPANY OR THER ASSIGNEE	(Application No.	, filed	), and	
	WHEREAS, TH	ALES		
	(hereinafter referred	to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at		

## 45 rue de Villiers - 92200 NEUILLY-SUR-SEINE - FRANCE

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date:	<b>1 9 N</b> OV. 2003	Laurent JARBIN	
		(Signature of Inventor) Laurent JARDIN	
Date:			
******		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	1 9 NOV. 2003	Jean Rand VERFAGUE	
		(Signature of Inventor) Jean-René VERBEQUE	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	1 9 NOV. 2003	Erick Coppline (Signature of Inventor) Erick COPPOLINO	
		(Signature of Inventor) Erick COPPOLINO	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	

10/01

PATENT REEL: 015854 FRAME: 0944